

Order No. 1  
 Effective Date: 9/5/2008  
 Agreement Date: 9/26/2006  
 Project No. 127-A1-066

**NAME OF PROJECT:** Handicap Ramp Construction, Lexington, Nebraska

**OWNER:** City of Lexington

**CONTRACTOR:** TL Sund Constructors, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

**CHANGE ORDER NO. 1**

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>CONTRACT/INSTALLED QUANTITY</b>			<b>DIFFERENCE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ADD/ DEDUCT</b>
2	Overexcavation & Replacement of Unsuitable Base Material	200	205.39	C.Y.	5.39	5.50	29.64
3	Furnish & Place Crushed Concrete Base	300	304.28	Tons	4.28	23.00	98.44
4	Construct P.C. Concrete Sidewalk, Type 47B, 5" Thick	18,252	13448.6	S.F.	-4803.4	3.75	-18012.75
5	Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement, Type 47B a. 8"	7,936	6200.5	S.F.	-1735.5	3.85	-6681.68
6	Construct 24", P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter Section, Type 47B	2,493	2667.53	L.F.	174.53	16.00	2792.48
7	Construct High Early Strength Pavement a. 8" Thick (If required)	500	926.25	S.F.	426.25	4.10	1747.63
8	Construct Integral Curb	357	278	L.F.	-79	4.00	-316.00
9	Drill & Grout Tie Bars	1,767	1511	Each	-256	4.00	-1024.00
10	Construct Curb Inlet Top	5	2	Each	-3	200.00	-600.00
12	Remove & Haul Pavement	6,451	7083.85	S.F.	632.85	0.60	379.71
13	Remove & Haul Sidewalk	13,070	11388	S.F.	-1682	0.50	-841.00
14	Remove & Haul Curb Inlet Top	5	2	Each	-3	75.00	-225.00
15	Remove & Haul Curb and Gutter	3,033	2707.53	L.F.	-325.47	2.00	-650.94
16	Adjust to Grade a. Manhole	1	5	Each	4	75.00	300.00
	b. Valve Box	2	3	Each	1	75.00	75.00
17	Saw Cut Pavement	250	443.33	L.F.	193.33	2.00	386.66

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT/INSTALLED QUANTITY			DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	ADD/ DEDUCT
18	Remove and Replace Brick Pavement	126	86	S.F.	-40	10.00	-400.00
<b>TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE</b>							<b>-\$22,941.80</b>

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

**Change to CONTRACT PRICE:**

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:	\$ 182,264.20
Net increase/decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:	\$ (22,941.80)
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:	\$ 159,322.40

**Change to CONTRACT TIME:**

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased to reflect a completion date of 7/18/08

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_, **TL SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.**

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_, **CITY OF LEXINGTON**

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_, **MILLER & ASSOCIATES**